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12  |491 41 63-00 Electrical cabinet cpl.

11 STO0 46 47-01 Side cover RH

10 |734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6

9 725 24 51-40 M6S 8x20

8 STO 46 55-00 Front cover

7 552 21 21-04 Flange nut M8

6 STO 46 47-00 Side cover LH

5 552 30 01-23 LSKS M5x10

4 STO 46 39-00 Stand cpl.

3 STO 33 76-00 Foot cpl.

2 552 21 21-03 Flange nut M6

1 491 42 74-00 Control box

Pos. Art. No. Description

Prod.no.
9F865130-00 Drive unit

Edition 1

Date 2007-03




33 |73593 02-40 Key 8x7x36
32 |7359232-40 Key 6x6x25
31 1491 35 50-00 Sprocker 1/2" Z=21
30 49141 27-00 Motor shaft
29 |STO04676-00 Shaft
28 491 38 33-00 Chain
25 |STO0 46 46-00 Shaft
24 |ST0 47 05-00 Cord wheel
23 |4823708-00 Retaining ring
22 |491 41 67-00 Motor attachemnt
21 |491 3547-00 Flange bushing
20 [ST03591-00 Spacer pipe
19 |734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6
18 73123 18-40 M6M 8
17 |ST0 44 81-00 Cord wheel
16 |727 64 55-40 MVBF 8x30
15 1520 69 40-00 Motor
14 [7341173-09 BRB 10,5x20x1,8
13 |725 24 95-40 M6S M10x30
Pos. Art. No. Description
Prod.no.
9F865130-00 Drive unit

Edition 1

Date 2007-03
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'Y 41 |STO 46 53-00 Track assy.
%Q@ig 40 491 36 82-00 Cord
\Q 39 49142 26-00 Safety pin
38 55221 21-03 Flange nut M6
& 37 |72524 51-40 M6S 8x20
36 734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6
35 55221 21-04 Flange nut M8
34 |STO 46 62-00 Support
Pos. Art. No. Description
Prod.no.
9F865130-00 Drive unit

Edition 1 Date 2007-03
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15 477 65 41-03 |Plug 30x30

14 |STO 61 42-00 |Bracket, Left

13 |ST2 04 68-00 |Pulley @30, M6, L=400
12 |STO 61 43-00 |Bracket, Right

11 552 30 01-23 |LSKS M5x10

10 |552 30 03-00 |M6SF 6x20 Rfr

9 STO 61 41-00 |Front cover

8 STO0 60 85-00 |Stand cpl., tray unloading

7 731 23 12-40 |M6M M4

6 STO0 69 60-00 |Photoelectric sensor

5 734 11 46-09 |Bricka 5,3x10

4 725 23 23-40 |M6S M5x8 Rfr

3 STO 61 45-00 |Sensor bracket

2 734 11 36-09 |BRB 4,3x9x0,8

1 724 12 95-40 [MRX M4 x 20
Pos. Art. No. Description
Prod.no.

9F865131-00 Drive unit with tray unloading

Edition 3

Date 2008-01
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11 552 21 21-03 Flange nut M6 Rir

10 |STO 33 76-00 Foot cpl.

9 725 24 49-40 M6S M8x16

8 734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6

7 552 21 21-04 Flange nut M8

6 491 41 63-00 Electrical cabinet cpl.

5 ST0 60 64-00 Side cover LH

4 ST0 61 40-00 Stand, tray slide

3 ST0 60 65-00 Front cover

2 552 30 01-23 LSKS M5x10

1 ST0 60 64-01 Side cover RH
Pos. Art.No. Description

Prod.no.

9F865132-00

Edition 1

Central drive unit

Date 2007-03
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520 69 40-00 Motor
725 24 95-40 M6S M10x30
735 93 02-40 Wedge 8x7x36
491 41 27-00 Motor shaft
491 35 50-00 Sprocket 1/2" Z=21
491 38 33-00 Chain
735 9232-40 Wedge 6x6x25
ST0 60 67-00 Shaft
STO0 46 76-00 Shaft
735 31 43-19 Circlip SgH52
STO0 44 81-00 Cord wheel
491 42 34-00 Bushing
491 37 11-00 Cord wheel
STO0 47 05-00 Cord wheel
482 37 08-00 Retaining ring
STO 35 91-00 Spacer pipe
491 35 47-00 Bushing
734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6
731 23 18-40 M6M 8
491 41 67-00 Motor attachemnt
727 64 55-40 MVBF 8x30
STO 60 59-00 Stand cpl.
Art. No. Description
Prod.no.

9F865132-00

Edition 1

Central drive unit

Date 2007-03
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41 |491 36 82-00 Cord
40 |491 42 26-00 Saftey pin
39 |STO 60 60-00 Track assy.
38 55221 21-03 Flange nut M6
37 72524 51-40 M6S 8x20
36 734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6
35 |552 21 21-04 Flange nut M8
34 |STO 46 62-00 Support
Pos. Art. No. Description
Prod.no.

9F865132-00

Edition 1

Central drive unit

Date 2007-03
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21 |491 43 70-00 Sign, supply voltage
20  |499 71 28-00 Electrical diagram
19 552 21 61-00 Warning plate
18 |490 16 65-00 Ekvipotential screw
17 873 30 32-40 Sealing strip 20x4,2
16 |552 30 01-31 LSKS M5x50
15 491 41 59-00 Safety switch
14 73123 12-40 M6M M4
13 |724 12 89-40 MRX 4x10
12 |477 97 11-00 120 x 120 x 38 DC Fan
11 [ST03290-03 |Blind plug M20x1.5
10 [ST03290-02 |Blind plug M16x1.5
9 552 21 21-03 Flange nut M6 Rfr
8 STO0 28 64-03  |Nut M20x1.5
7 STO 28 64-02  |Nut M16x1.5
6 ST0 31 45-10  |Cable gland M20
5 ST0 3145-09 [Cable gland M16
4 731 23 16-40 M6M 6
3 491 41 37-00 Mounting plate kpl.
2 491 41 35-00 Electrical cabinet cpl.
1 491 39 67-00 Door, electrical cabinet
Pos. Art.No. Description
Prod.no.
491 41 63-00 Electrical cabinet cpl.
Edition 1 Date 2007-03
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[ N 25 |STO 36 56-01 Cable gland M16x1,5 EMC
24 |ST03656-02 |Cable gland M20x1,5 EMC

23  |724 13 23-40 MRX 5x8

22 155230 01-31 LSKS M5x50

S 19 724 13 28-40 MRX 5x14

(>

18 [73123 14-40 M6M 5

I 21 |552 20 25-00 Cage nut M5
/ 20 |7341146-09 |Washer 5,3x10
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17 |724 12 87-40 MRX 4 x 8

7/
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16 [724 12 85-40 MRX 4 x 6
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15 |ST028 64-03  |Nut M20x1.5

71,
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0 14 |ST028 64-02  |Nut M16x1.5
13 |ST03145-09 |Cable gland M16

Wi
W

7

12 428 09 22-00 Filter

11 |ST0 28 47-00 [Converter

10 520 64 70-00 Shielding, casing

9 520 64 69-00 Shielding, bottom

e S 8 520 27 97-00 Distance
7 491 41 38-00 Transformer 24 VAC
“ 6 ST0 59 92-00  |Relay, 1-pol, C10-A10X24A
@ 5 |ST05991-00 |Socket 1-pol S10
4 552 21 22-01 Relay 3-pol 24V
@ 3 5562 21 22-00 Socket 3-pol relay
2 491 41 60-00 Terminal block cpl.
Q 1 491 39 69-00 Mounting plate
Pos. Art. No. Description
e Prod.no.
491 41 37-00 Mounting plate cpl.
Edition 1 Date 2007-03
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16 |STO 46 62-00 Support

15 |491 36 82-00 Cord

14 {491 35 58-00 Guide, inner

13 1491 3557-00 Guide, outer

12 |STO 48 76-00 Shouldred screw

11 STO 48 75-00 Curve wheel

10 49142 26-00 Safety pin

9 734 11 53-09 BRB 6,4x12x1,5

8 725 23 64-40 M6S 6x10

7 STO 61 40-00 Stand, tray slide

6 552 21 21-03 Flange nut M6

5 552 21 21-04 Flange nut M8

4 491 39 77-00 Reinforcement

3 STO 48 01-00 Track 45° curve cpl.

2 725 24 51-40 M6S 8x20

1 734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6

Pos. Art. No. Description

Prod.no.
9F865129-00 Curve 45°

Edition 1

Date 2007-03
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16 |STO 46 62-00 Support
15 491 39 73-00 Guide, inner
14 |491 36 82-00 Cord
13 1491 39 72-00 Guide, outer
12 |STO 48 76-00 Shouldred screw
11 STO 48 75-00 Curve wheel
10 49142 26-00 Safety pin
9 552 21 21-03 Flange nut M6
8 491 39 77-00 Reinforcement
7 725 23 64-40 M6S 6x10
6 734 11 53-09 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
5 STO 47 32-00 Track 90° curve cpl.
4 725 24 51-40 M6S 8x20
3 734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6
2 552 21 21-04 Flange nut M8
U 1 STO 61 40-00 Stand, tray slide
Pos. Art. No. Description
Prod.no.
9F865128-00 Curve 90°

Edition 1 Date 2007-03
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31 482 34 95-00 Shaft
30 491 38 95-00 Outer wheel
29  |491 39 75-00 Cord ring

28 482 37 08-00

Rataining Ring

27 |STO0 60 50-00

Shaft attachment

26 |552 21 21-02

Flange nut M5

25 |734 11 64-09

Washer 8,4x17x1,6

24 1491 36 80-00 Tiebar, long

17 |552 21 21-03 Flange nut M6

22 |725 24 49-40 M6S M8x16

21 491 36 49-00 Tiebar, short

20 |STO048 75-00 Curve wheel

19 |STO0 48 76-00 Shouldred screw

18 491 42 26-00 Safety pin

17 |552 21 21-04 Flange nut M8
Pos. Art. No. Description

Prod.no.

9F865128-00 Curve 90°

Edition 1

Date 2007-03
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25 1 |ST10565-00 |Guide, outer

24 1 |ST10563-01 Guide, inner

23 2 |ST10562-00 |Reinforcement

22 1 |ST10561-00 |Tiebar, long

21 2 |ST10560-00 |Tiebar, short

20 1 |ST062 13-00 |Low friction stripe
H=50

19 2 |STO6140-00 |[Stand, tray slide

18 4 |ST06050-00 |Shaftattachment

17 10 |ST048 76-00 |Shouldred screw

16 10 |ST048 75-00 |Curve wheel

15 1 |STO046 62-00 |Support

14 11 734 11 64-09 Washer, 8,4x17x1,6

13 5 1734 11 53-09 Washer, 6,4x12x1,5

12 7 |725 24 51-40 Screw M6S 8x20

11 16 |725 24 49-40 Screw M6S 8x16

10 5 |725 23 64-40 Screw M6S 6x10

9 29 |552 21 21-04 Flange nut M8

8 10 |552 21 21-03 Flange nut M6

7 12 1552 21 21-02 Flange nut M5

6 10 1491 42 26-00 Safety pin

5 2 1491 39 75-00 Cord ring

4 2 1491 38 95-00 Outer wheel

3 1 1491 36 82-00 Cord

2 4 482 37 08-00 Retaining ring

1 2 1482 34 95-00 Shaft

Pos. | Qty Art. No. Description From To Note
(" Prod.no. N

9F865184-00

KEdltlon 1

Curve 90° 700x700

2015-01-20
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X" ) 10 [491 36 82-00 Cord
7 N 9 [ST0 46 57-02 Track cpl. L=3000
a ' 0 9 |STO 46 57-01 Track cpl. L=2000
L P 4. 9 |STO0 46 57-00 Track cpl. L=1000
.E'( §\ 8  [7252449-40 M6S M8x16
o { \ G 7 [5522102-01 Blind rivet 4x10
o' N 6 491 37 45-00 Cord guide
5 |491 37 44-00 Tie bar
° 4 |7252451-40 M6S 8x20
3 734 11 64-09 Washer 8,4x17x1,6
2 55221 21-04 Flange nut M8
1 STO 46 62-00 Support
Pos. Art. No. Description
ONORONO
Prod.no.

9F865122-00
9F865123-00
9F865124-00

Cord conveyor tray L=1000
Cord conveyor tray L=2000
Cord conveyor tray L=3000

Edition 1 Date 2007-03
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491 36 82-00 |Cord

ST0 48 67-02 |Sorting Track cpl. L=3000

ST0 48 67-01 [Sorting Track cpl. L=2000

ST0 48 67-00 |Sorting Track cpl. L=1000

725 24 49-40 |M6S M8x16

552 21 02-01 |[Blind rivet 4x10

491 37 45-00 |Cord guide

491 37 44-00 |Tie bar

725 24 51-40 |M6S 8x20

734 11 64-09 [Washer 8,4x17x1,6

552 21 21-04 |Flange nut M8

= IN(W(AR(OWO®O|N|(0|O|©|©

STO0 46 62-00 |Support

Pos. Art. No. Description

Prod.no.

o 9F865125-00 Cord conveyor tray, sorting L=1000
9F865126-00 Cord conveyor tray, sorting L=2000
9F865127-00 Cord conveyor tray, sorting L=3000

Edition 1 Date 2007-03
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24 |STO 44 81-00 Cord wheel
23 |72524 47-40 M6S M8x12
22 |ST046 77-00 |Track
21 491 36 82-00 Cord
20 |STO 59 88-00 Cover, return unit
19 |731 23 20-40 M6M 10 Rfr
18 |STO 3591-00 Spacer pipe
17 {491 35 47-00 Flanslager FYTBKC 20NTH
16 |482 37 08-00 Stoppring
15 |ST04562-00 |Cord wheel
14 |ST046 76-00 |Shaft
13 |734 11 73-09 BRB 10,5x20x1,8
12 |725 24 95-40 M6S M10x30
11 ST0 59 89-00 |Tension plate
10 |7312318-40 M6M 8
9 727 64 55-40 MVBF 8x30 Rfr
8 725 24 69-45 M6S 8x90 Rfr
7 STO 46 75-00 Stand cpl, return unit
6 ST0 3376-00 |Foot cpl.
5 552 21 21-04 Flansmutter M8
4 734 11 64-09 Bricka 8,4x17x1,6
3 725 24 51-40 M6S 8x20
2 STO0 46 81-00 |Cover
1 552 30 01-23 LSKS M5x10
Pos. Art. No. Description
Prod.no.
9F865133-00 Return unit

Edition 1

Date 2007-03




5 STO0 58 37-00 Rubber ring
4 STO0 66 87-00 Sorting top for
rubber ring and legs
3 552 30 01-35 LSKS M6x16 Rfr
2 STO 66 88-00 Stand cpl, Sorting
top
1 STO0 33 76-00 Foot cpl.
Pos. Art.No. Description
N
Y
Prod.no.
9F865150-00 Sorting top,on legs, with hole and rubber ring
Edition 1 Date 2007-07
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13 |724 12 99-40 Screw MRX M4x30 ss
12 |762 21 09-06 Cable gland Pr 18.6 To 0812
12 |STO 31 45-09 |Cable gland M16 From 0901
11 491 46 55-00 Limit switch
10 |886 00 62-32 |Cable Olflex 2x1,5 gray
9 762 11 68-00 Inlet @8
8 734 11 73-09 Washer 10,5x20x1,8
7 725 54 95-40 Screw MC6S 10x30 Ss.
6 552 30 01-23 Screw LSKS M5x10
5 476 78 13-00 End socket
4 491 46 58-00 Clamp cpl.
3 491 46 56-00 Cover
2 491 46 57-00 Bracket
1 491 46 59-00 Stand
Pos. Art. No. Description Note
Prod.no.

9F865140-00

Edition 1

Date 2009-11

Indicator, Empty tray






